## SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA INCIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COURT NO. R-2

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13667/2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTEIRM RELIEF

**RADHEYSHYAM** 

... PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, SRIGANGANAGAR

... RESPONDENT

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed. Issue notice. The petitioner shall not be evicted until further orders."

It is submitted that notice was issued to the sole respondent on 19.05.2015 by registered AD. AD Card duly signed has been received from the sole respondent, but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service is Complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR